

LCNF Full Submission

Supplementary Answer Form

DNO Name:	Electricity North West Limited	Question Number:	ENWL025
Question Date:	17 Sept 2010	Answer Date:	21 Sept 2010
Question Topic:		Box 2	

Original Question No:		Original Answer Date:	
Original Question:			
Original Answer:			

Question:	Why will the connection of 17MW of generation directly onto the 33kV network create a problem that will require redefinition of current planning tools.
------------------	---

Answer:	<p>The drafting of the second bullet point in Box 2 of the completed Full Submission Pro-forma is ambiguous as it links connection of 17MW of generation and the need to define new planning tools and techniques. To be clear the 17MW of generation does not require redefinition of current planning tools. The last sentence of the second bullet should have been in the main text not within the bullet.</p> <p>The 17MW biomass generation is part of the first phase of the development of existing derelict land.</p> <p>New demands and significant penetration of DG on the high and low voltage networks will introduce the significant increases in demand and considerable changes in usage and power flows across the high and low voltage distribution networks. It is this that will require the redefinition of current planning tools.</p>
----------------	---

Attachments:	None.
---------------------	-------

